| W      | est Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST IN ORMATION REPORT   |
|--------|---|
|        | (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)  |
| 1/4    | 4513  |
| 11.    | Dist SPC PS Matigara Year 2021 FIR No. 461 2021 Date 09.06.2021   |
| 2      | Act Sections ii) Act BEACH Sections 46 A (C) BE   |
|        | (iii) Act. Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections 4 .   |
| 3.     | (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day   |
|        | Time Period   |
|        | (b) Information received at P.S. Date. 69.06,2021 Time.   |
|        | (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)   |
| A      | Type of Information :   |
| 4.     | Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 3 KM South Beat No.   |
| 5.     | Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  |
|        | (b) Address Tarijole Trohrmot Colony Ps. Mangara  |
|        | Dust Darjeeling !   |
|        | (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  |
|        | Name of the P.S   |
| მ.     | Complainant / Informant :   |
|        | (a) Name ASI Nita Mondal  |
|        | (b) Father's / Husband's Name   |
|        | (c) Date / Year of Birth  |
|        |   |
|        | 4   |
|        | (f) Occupation Asst. Sub. Inespector of Police / SPC  |
|        | (9) Address Matigara Police Station / Siliguri Police Commissionarde  |
| 7.     | Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  |
|        | (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accd Paadip Admkazy (30), 50 Trovney   |
|        | (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accd Pradib Adhikary (30) 510 Provhet Adhikary of Tanjol 170hrmny Colour Ps. Mahigan Dist-   |
|        | Danjeeling 2) Mamia Barman (28) 6 W70 Prodip Barmon.  |
|        | or Do   |
|        | 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  |
|        |   |
|        |   |
| Ω      | Particulars of properties stellar / involved /AHI   |
|        | Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheat, if necessary):  (One) Plashe Jar Contany  (One) Plashe Jar Contany  Total value of properties stolen / involved |
|        | S Lirs of illicity distilled lighor, 11) One Plack'e ray Couling  |
| 40     | Fotolyplus of Live of Michy Olir hilled higher  |
| 10.    | Issued Breef (U.D.C.)   |
|        | Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any  |
| 12.    | FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The ongived will be Cotypical whie  |
| , it m | FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Courplain whe if treated as FIR is enclosed here with  |
|        | X I IM  |
| 13     | Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of attences as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the pase and took  |
|        | up the investigation / directed ASI Abdulatah or Man and an analysis and took   |

investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.. jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Sir,

I,ASI. Nitai Mandal of Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge this written complaint, on producing one accused person namely Pradip Adhikary(30), S/O- Probhat Adhikary and one lady accused namely Mamata Barman(28), W/O-Pradip Adhikary bothof Tarijote, jyotirmay colony, PO- New Rongia, PS- Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling under arrest along with following seized articles viz; (I) 01 (One) plastic Jar containing 5Ltrs.of illicitly distilled liquor and marked as "Exhibit-A" (II) 01(one) bottle containing 600ml.of illicitly distilled liquor taken out as sample from "Exhibit-A" for examination and marked as "Exhibit-A-1" (III)01 (One) plastic Jar containing 5Ltrs.of illicitly distilled liquor and marked as "Exhibit-B" (IV) 01(one) bottle containing 600ml.of illicitly distilled liquor taken out as sample from "Exhibit-B" for examination and marked as "Exhibit-B-1" (Grand total 5+5=10Ltrs.) under seizure list (which is enclosed herewith) to the effect that on 09.06.2021 at 16.20hrs received a secret source information that one person namely Pradip Adhikary(30), S/O-Probhat Adhikary and one lady namely Mamata Barman(28), W/O-Pradip Adhikary both of Tarijote, jyotirmay colony, PO- New Rongia, PS- Matigara, Dist-Darjeelinghave stored huge quantity of Illicitly distilled liquor at their house without any valid license. Diarized the matter vide Matigara PS GDE No.368 Dt.-09.06.2021 accordingly I informed the matter to O/C Matigara PS. and as per kind direction of O/C PS myself along with Const- 1035 Santosh Rabi das, Const- 986 Rajib Sarkar, CV- 387 Sukumar Barman and LC-1324 Lalita Singha left for Tarijote, jyotirmay colony,to verify the veracity of the source information. On reaching at the spot at 16:50hrs it was found that huge quantity of Illicitly distilled liquor stored in the house of Pradip Adhikary who along with his wife namely Moumita Barman have also been selling the same to the common buyers. On being seen the police party the common customers fled away from the backside of the house. But we apprehend the above noted person namelyPradip Adhikary and his wife namely Mamata Barman. Thereafter in presence of police witnesses I search the house and seized the above noted Illicitly distilledliquors after preparing proper seizure List duly signed by the two witnesses and apprehend the persons namely Pradip Adhikary and his wife namely Mamata Barman. On being asked the said persons failed to produce any document for selling and storing liquor at the house. It's a violation under Bengal Excise Act. This seizure was made on 09/06/21 in between 17:00 hrs to 17:15 hrs. Label was also prepared against total seized articles. I then arrested the accused Person namely Pradip Adhikary(30), S/O- Probhat Adhikary and one lady accused namely Mamata Barman(28), W/O-Pradip Adhikary both of Tarijote, jyotirmay colony, PO-New Rongia, PS- Matigara, Dist-Darjeelingunder proper memo of arrest and intimating the ground of their arrest. On being asked by police both of them stated that theyrunning this illegal business of liquor at the said house and selling the same to the common customers since last few months without any license or permission of appropriate authority.

Hence I request you to start a case under proper section of Bengal Excise Act- 1909 against the arrested person namelyPradip Adhikary(30), S/O- Probhat Adhikary and the lady namely Mamata Barman(28), W/O-Pradip Adhikary both of Tarijote, jyotirmay colony, PO- New Rongia, PS- Matigara, Dist-Darjeelingand arrange for its investigation.

Yours Faithfully,

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list, 2) Memo of arrest.

ASI- Ni Fai Mandal
Mandal 09/06/2021

Received on 09/06/2021 at 17.35 Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionarate.

and started Matigare PS
Case NO. 461/2021 Dt 00/06/2021
WS 46 A (c) B.E. Det cend enclosed
to AS) Abdu Lah f. fuils inheeligetin

Still guid Police Commissionersta